TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666639

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/02/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900633915

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRACOO LLC		08/03/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELLKAY, LLC	
Street Address:	200 Riverfront Boulevard	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5011432	PRACOO TALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6466044635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-699-3904

Email: daniel@wohlfarthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Wohlfarth Address Line 1: 560 Sylvan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3061

Address Line 4: Englewood Cliffs, NEW JERSEY 07632

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Daniel S. WohlfarthSIGNATURE:/Daniel S. Wohlfarth/DATE SIGNED:08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=PracooTalk.Assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900635893 REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0208 **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 2, 2021, from **PRACOO**

LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company, having an address at 200 Riverfront Boulevard,

Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407 ("Assignor") to ELLKAY, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability

company, having an address at 200 Riverfront Boulevard, Elmwood Park, New Jersey 07407

("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark registration PRACOO

TALK, Registration No. 5,011,432 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignors' right,

title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment

as of the day and year first above written.

PRACOO, LLC

DocuSigned by

Lior Hod

8/3/2021

ELLKAY, LLC

D.,,

8/3/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007381 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 08/03/2021